

GAHC010285222025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/7433/2025

RAJAB ALI alias RAJAP ALI
SON OF LT. KHADIM ALI KHADIM KHADEMAND LT. RUPJAN NESSA
RUPJAN,PERMANENT RESIDENT OF VILLAGE PAKABETBARI
PAM,MOUZA BETBARI,POLICE STATION BARPETA,DISTRICT BARPETA,
ASSAM,PIN 781352.

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
INDIA,MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS,NEW DELHI 110001

2:THE ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF ELECTION COMMISSIONER
NEW DELHI 110001

3:THE STATE OF ASSAM

REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
HOME DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI 781006

4:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN 781301

5:THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE (B)
BARPETA
ASSAM

PIN 781301

6:THE COORDINATOR
NATIONAL REGISTER OF CITIZENS
BHANGAGHAR
GUWAHATI 4

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR A.K. HAJONG, MR SAURADEEP DEY,MR. D K AGARWALA,TAWHID LASKAR,SHAHANAWAZ CHOWDHURY

Advocate for the Respondent : DY.S.G.I., GA, ASSAM,SC, NRC,SC, F.T,SC, ECI

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SUSMITA PHUKAN KHAUND

ORDER

18.02.2026

(K.R. Surana, J)

Both sides are duly represented.

Prayer for an adjournment is made on the ground that the learned counsel holding the brief had suffered an accident.

Accordingly, the matter stands adjourned today.

List the matter on 25.03.2026.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant